F No. 35015/37/2016 Ad.VI

भारत सरकार / Government of India वित्त मंत्रालय / Ministry of Finance

राजस्व विभाग / Department of Revenue

(केंद्रीय प्रत्यक्ष कर बोर्ड / Central Board of Direct Taxes)

North Block, New Delhi Dated, the 04th June, 2024

OFFICE ORDER NO. 149 OF 2024

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the following existing posts in the grade of Commissioner of Income Tax (mentioned in Column IV) are hereby regularized by diversion of the posts (mentioned in Column II) with effect from 18.06.2024 and until further orders: -

S. No.	Name of the post to be diverted	Name of the Region/ Directorate	Name of the existing post Regularized	Region/	Headquarter of the post regularized
- 1	II	III	IV	V	VI
1	CIT (Appeals) Unit-3, Rajkot	Pr. CCIT, Gujarat	ADG (Vig.) (Hq)- 3, New Delhi	DGIT (Vig.), New Delhi.	Delhi
2	CIT (Appeals) Unit-2, Jodhpur	Pr. CCIT, Rajasthan	ADG (Vig.) (Hq)- 5, New Delhi	DGIT (Vig.), New Delhi.	Delhi
3	CIT (Appeals) Unit-1, Hazaribagh	Pr. CCIT, Bihar & Jharkhand	CIT (Intl. Taxn.) (HQ.), New Delhi	Pr. CCIT (Intl. Taxn.), Delhi	Delhi
4	ADG(Systems)- 7, New Delhi	Directorate of Systems, CBDT	CIT (ITBA), Delhi	Directorate of Systems, CBDT	Delhi

2. Hindi version of this office order will follow.

(J.S. Malik)

Under Secretary to Government of India Tel. 011-23095474

Copy to: -

- Officers concerned.
- All Principal Chief Commissioners / Principal Director Generals of Income Tax.
- Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, New Delhi.
- Pr. DGIT (HRD) with reference to File No. CBDT-360309/2/2023-O/o Commissioner(C&S)-CBDT (FTS No. 300599197), for information.
- Zonal Account Officer, CBDT C/o Principal CCIT(CCA) concerned.
- 6. Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, New Delhi.
- 7. PSs to FM/MOS (Finance)
- 8. PPSs to Revenue Secretary/Chairperson, CBDT/Members, CBDT/Addl. Secy. (Revenue)/JS(Admin), CBDT.
- 9. DGIT (Vig.), New Delhi / DGIT (Systems), Delhi / Bengaluru.
- 10. Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- Secretary General, IRS Association/ITGOA/ITEF/All India Income Tax SC &ST Employee Welfare Association.
- 12. Commissioner of Income Tax (Media & TP) and Official Spokesperson, CBDT.
- 13. Data Base Cell, CBDT, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi.